Agreement # 3139 - Amendment # ! Legistar # N/A

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 07/29/2020 Need Date:  08/12/2020
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: CAQ - Procurement & Contracts Name: Eric S. Hill dba Hilltop Tree Service
Dept. Contact:  Kristen Germond Address: 2561 Hoot Owl Ravine Road
Phone: x5974 Placerville, California 95667
Department S R Ewort ey s Phone: 530-654-6900
Head Signature: e

Sandy Ewert Org Code: 0630350

Administrative Analyst Supervisor Project String

(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Countywide

Service Requested: Review and Approve

Description: Amendment to Agreement for Arborist Services

Contract Term: November 9, 2018 through November 8, 2021 Contract Value: $155,000 as amended

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's)
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 08/03/2020 By: Janeth SanPedro ZEETICT
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!

HR APPROVAL.:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: . No: | |
Compliance verified by: Lauren Montalvo Date: 2020,08,04 13,1537 0700

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant funding contracts)
Approved: |V | Disapproved: [ ] Date: o0si06/2020 By:  RobertR. schvoeder E7 000
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

20-1252 A 1 of 1





